N11000011044

(D.	equestor's Name)	
)	equestors marrie)	
(Δ.	Idress)	
(AC	iuicss)	
. (Δ.	ldress)	
(^-	idiessy	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT WAIT	MAIL
(Bı	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
·	•	
	Office Use Onl	l



800214134408

Effective Date January 1, 2012

11/18/11--01027--002 **87.50

4441, 58389 4441, 58389



1130 11

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Casa de Felicidad Group Home, Inc.						
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)						
Enclosed is an original:	and one (1) copy of the Artic	les of Incorporation and	d a check for :			
Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:						
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee &	\$78.75 Filing Fee	\$87.50 Filing Fee,			
— i iiiig i ce	Certificate of	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy			
	Status		& Certificate			
		ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED			
	Cina Cabassia					
FROM: Gina Cobarris Name (Printed or typed)		_				
3300 West South Street						
Address						
Orlando, FL 32805						
City, State & Zip						
(407) 925-3159						
3370 Roll Roll Receiphone number						

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ginacobarris@juno.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

RECEIVED

11: NOV 28 PH 1: 03

HAISIBH OF GORPORATIONS

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 17, 2011

GINA COBARRIS 3300 WEST SOUTH STREET ORLANDO, FL 32805

SUBJECT: CASA DE FELICIDAD GROUP HOME, INC.

Ref. Number: W11000058388

We have received your document for CASA DE FELICIDAD GROUP HOME, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please type the name of the corporation in article I.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

To make the necessary corrections and resubmit your filing, return to our website and access electronic filing, then online filing. Choose to update your request by using the confirmation number and the pin number listed above. For any questions concerning the website, please call 850-245-6939. Please disregard this letter, if you have contacted our office and were advised how to correct your document online.

If you have any further questions concerning your filing, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 111A00026099

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the	<u>NAME</u> corporation shall be: CaSa De Feli	cided Grou	ep Home, In	C. •
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		•	
	Principal street address		Mailing address, it	f different is:
	3370 Rolling Hills Lane		Same as Principal Office	
	Apopka, Fi. 32712	<u> </u>		
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		Effective Date 'Ja	nuary 1, 2012
The purpose for	which the corporation is organized is:			
Section 501(c)	on is organized exclusively for charitable,)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, and fur POSE, which is attached to this documen	ther outlined EXHIS	itional purposes within t BłT "A"	
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	in which the directors	are elected and appointed:	
Appointed				28 392
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	TORS		35 W
	Title: Lawrence Casto, President			P R
Address:	3370 Rolling Hills Lane	Address:		17 1 mm
	Apopka, FL 32712			2
	The second of the second of			
Name and Address:	Title: Rosmarie Casto, Vice President			
Address:	3370 Rolling Hills Lane Apopka, FL 32712	Address: _		
	Дрорка, Г. С. 327 I.2			
Name and 1	Title:	Name and Title:		
Address:		Address:		
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	 -		
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)) of the registered agent	is:	
Name:	Lawrence Casto	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
Address:	3370 Rolling Hills Lane			
	Apopka, FL 32712		,	
			Links VIII	ate January 1, 201
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	A	MAICH COMMAN	January 1, 201 ج م الم
The <u>name and ad</u>	Idress of the Incorporator is:		Effective	-
Name:	Filled Document Elite Staffing Serv	ices	•	
Address:	3300 West South Street			
<u>Orlando, F</u>	Orlando, FL 32805			
Having been nan certificate, I am fi	ned as registered agent to accept service of pro amiliar with grad accept the appointment as regis	ocess for the above stated agent and agree	ated corporation at the pla to act in this capacity	ice designated in this
	à A		Mous	11/ 2011
$\overline{77}$	Required Signature of Registered Agent	<u>. </u>	Dat	14 2011
l supposid shin Alan	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein are		t any false information sub	mitted in a document
	iment and affirm that the facts stated herein are t of State constitutes a third degree felony as pro			
M.	(Sur)		November 1	4 2011
1 fine	Required Signature of Incorporate	or	Da	
1	reduited or Pineres or Intorbotter			

EXHIBIT "A" PURPOSE

This corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious and educational purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

No part of the net earnings of this corporation shall ever inure to or for the benefit of or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the exempt purposes for which it was formed. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempted from federal tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which the deductible under Section 17 (c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon winding up and dissolution of this corporation, after paying or adequately providing for the debts and obligations of the corporation, the remaining assets shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation or corporation, which organized and operated exclusively for charitable, educational, or religious and/or scientific purposes and which has established its tax-exempted status under Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

